

SPOKANE POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHIEF OF POLICE CRAIG N. MEIDL

Closed Case Summary

Complaint Number: C23-060 OPO Number: N/A

Date of Complaint: 8/18/2023

Allegation: Improper Supervision

Chain of Command Finding: Administratively Suspended

Final Discipline: Not Applicable

INCIDENT SYNOPSIS:

An SPD employee filed a complaint with Internal Affairs regarding issues and concerns they had with a supervisor in their chain of command. The complainant articulated all their concerns and requested IA investigate the allegations.

COMPLAINT:

The complainant was alleging improper supervision.

INVESTIGATION:

The Spokane Police Department Internal Affairs did a thorough investigation into the allegations. After conferring with the Chiefs Office, it was determined the allegations were better suited for Human Resources to investigate. Human Resources hired a third-party investigative agency to conduct the investigation.

ANALYSIS AND CONCLUSION:

The internal affairs investigation was administratively suspended after the third-party agency had concluded their investigation.

